

Department of Public Works

## **Engineering Division**

Robert F. Phillips, P.E., City Engineer

City-County Building, Room 115 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison, Wisconsin 53703 Phone: (608) 266-4751 Fax: (608) 264-9275 engineering@cityofmadison.com www.cityofmadison.com/engineering Assistant City Engineer Michael R. Dailey, P.E.

> Principal Engineer 2 Gregory T. Fries, P.E.

Principal Engineer 1 Christina M. Bachmann, P.E. Eric L. Dundee, P.E. John S. Fahmey, P.E. Christopher J. Petykowski, P.E.

Facilities & Sustainability
Jeanne E. Hoffman, Manager

Operations Manager Kathleen M. Cryan

Mapping Section Manager Eric T. Pederson, P.S.

> Financial Manager Steven B. Danner-Rivers

#### **CITY OF MADISON**

### DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

#### CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

Public Works Contract:

Hazardous Waste Removal - Fire Station 1

Contract Number:

7454

Contractor:

ROBINSON BROTHERS ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Date:

10/8/2015

The work on the above contract has been inspected by the director of the sponsoring agency and has been determined to be complete subject to the conditions of Section 105.16, "Guarantee of the Standard Specifications."

Also, for your convenience, the final affidavit forms for both the prime contractor and the subcontractor are attached. However, these forms will also be included with the contract finalization documents when they have been processed and are sent out.

Sincerely,

Robert F. Phillips, P.E.

City Engineer

**RFP** 

cc:

Norman Davis, Affirmative Action Office Austin Johnson, Affirmative Action Office Chase O'Brien, Engineering Division Johanna Johnson, Engineering Division Alane Boutelle, Engineering Division Jeanne Hoffman, Engineering Division Kelsey Stone, Engineering Division Newspaper Design Engineer Bondsman Dennis M. Barton

Issued:

October 8, 2015



# City of Madison Engineering Division

215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Madison, WI 53703

# **Facilities Managment Project Substantial Completion Checklist**

Contract No.: 7454

Hazardous Waste Removal - Fire Station 1

Email:

The Project Manager is responsible for ensuring that all items listed below are completed and all required parties have signed off prior to submitting a request

Item	Verified By	<u>Date</u>
Punch List Items Complete:		10/8 /2015
OM Materials Recvd By Ops:		
Owner/OM Training Complete:		
Final Commission Rpt Recvd:		
All Contractor Items Resolved:	Randy Wiesner	10/8 /2015
Required Sign-Offs	Ву	Date
Owner Sign Off:		
MEP Sign Off:		
Ops Sign Off:		
Project Manager Sign Off:	Randy Wiesner	10/8 /2015